Form PTO1595 (Rev. 6-93)

4-29-92

05-07-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OMB No. 0657-0011. (exp. 4/94)	705009 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: C-3415			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parts and Trademarks: Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as represented By the Minister of Natural Resources Canada	Name: CORPORATION DE L'ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE			
Additional Names(s) of coneying parties attached?	Internal Address: 2500, Chemin de l'École Polytechnique			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address same as above			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name2				
Other	City: Montréal / State: CANADA ZIP: H3C Québec 3A7			
Execution Date: March 26, 1998	Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/827,699 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) attached?			
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: F. Prince Butler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & SZIPL	⊠ Enclosed			
2300 Ninth Street, South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
PH-1				
05/05/1998 ^t indications: 000000977 0.63-7099e				
04 FC:581 40.00 @P	07-2153			
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THE	HİS SPACE 40E			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document. ——————————————————————————————————	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy A 1 74 1944			
F. Prince Butler, Reg. No. 25,666 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as represented				
by the Minister of Natural Resources Canada				
having a place of business at <u>580 Booth Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1A 0E4</u>				
(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto				
CORPORATION DE L'ÉCOLE POLYTECHNIQUE				
having a place of business at 2500 Chemin de l'École Polytechnique, Montréal				
Québec, Canada, H3C 3A7				
(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire				
right, title and interest for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to				
FREE RADICAL OXIDATION INSTALLATION FOR TREATING LIQUID				
EFFLUENTS CONTAMINATED BY ORGANIC SUBSTANCES				
and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial Number				
08/827,699				
filed _April 9, 1997				
and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all				
Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and				
extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed, and all Letters				
Patent which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States,				
and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the				
Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United				
States having authority to do so, to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee,				
its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.				

And we authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent of other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us,

And we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right or priority provided by the International

PATENT REEL: 9143 FRAME: 0784 Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it,

And we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith,

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

J	n testimony whereof, we	hereunto set our hands and seals this	s <u>26 </u>
day of _	March	199_ <i>§</i>	
respecti	vely.		

Witness

ecquelme & Lotthaus

PATENT REEL: 9143 FRAME: 0785